All-India Institute of Medical Sciences Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-29 (RESEARCH SECTION)

Ref. No.24/Prop/Plastic Surg./RT/21-22/RS

Dated: 15.3.2022

Subject: <u>Procurement of Venous Anastomotic Coupler (Disposable)</u> on proprietary basis - Inviting comments thereon.

The request has been received from Raja Tiwari to purchase the subject item from M/s.

Myovatec Surgical System Pvt. Ltd on proprietary basis. The proposals submitted by M/s.

Myovatec Surgical System Pvt. Ltd. and Performa Invoice and Departmental PAC certifications are attached.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item within issue of 15 days giving reference No.24/Prop/Plastic Surg./RT/21-22/RS. The comments should be received by office of Stores Officer (RS), Research Section at AIIMS on or before 31.3.2021 upto12:00 P.M., failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

ASST, STORES OFFICER (RS)

Encl: Related documents enclosed.

- 1. PAC Certificate enclosed.
- 2. Performa Invoice



Myovatec Surgical Systems Pvt. Ltd.

A-12/42A, M.I.G. D.D.A. FLATS, KALKAJI EXTENSION, NEW DELHI-110019. INDIA

Phone: 29985846, 29980759 Fax: 91-11-29981451 E-mail: myovatec@gmail.com reception.myovatec@gmail.com



To,

Dr. Raja Tiwari,

Professor,

Deptt. of Plastic Surgery,

AIIMS,

New Delhi

Quote:266 Date:13/11/21

		QTY	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (NS.)
S.No.	DESCRIPTION			
	(Mfd By Synovis,USA)			
		11 Pcs	16,000.00	1,76,000.00
1	Gem Coupler	11103	20,000	
			Total	1,76,000.00
			GST 12%	21,120.00
			G.Total	1,97,120.00

Terms & Conditions

- a Warranty & CMC not applicable since stores are consumable item
- CMC Not appicable since store is a consumable item
- List of all spares, accessories, consumables etc with price should be quoted separately for future purchases.(No accessories needed)
- d Standard payment terms as per AIIMS purchase manual.
- 12 Copy of latest valid authorization certificate Attached

For Myovatec Surgical Systems Pyt. Liu

Are

536

For Myovatec Surgical Systems Pvt. Ltd.

BANK DETAILS:

Bank Name: ICICI Bank Limited

Branch: D-138, East of Kailash,

New Delhi - 110019

A/c No. : '071905000334 MICR Code : '110229080

RTGS/NEFT/IFSC CODE: ICIC0000719

A/c Name: Myovatec Surgical Systems Pvt. Ltd.

Address: A-12/42A, Kalkaji Extension

New Delhi - 110019

ATTESTED

NOTARY PUBLIC

3 1 JAN 2022

in

RESEARCH SECTION

PROPRIETORY/SPECIFIC BRAND GOODS CERTIFICATE

Item/Type/Model No. required alongwith specification.

Anastomotic complex (various sizes).

 2. Is the item a spare parts attachment or accessory for an existing equipment.

Yes, above couplers are communable illing of GEM COUPLING EQUIPMENT GEM, Synovis

Name of the manufacturers/supplier of the item proposed by the Indentor.

Yes

Are they sole manufacturers/sole distributors of the item.

NO

Is there any other item with similar/ equivalent specification available in the market to meet the job requirement envisaged. If the answer is yes, why the same can't be procured. Demanding officer should bring out comparative functional advantages/cost effectiveness of the recommended item from these offered by other.

What were the efforts made to locate alternative source of supply or use other substitutes.

ONLINE X PHYSICAL RESOURCES

Why open/limited tender can't be resorted to, for locating alter native source.

Proprietary item

Are the propriatory items certifying that the rates are reasonable or not.

tes

Any other justification for procuring item from single source.

COUNTERSIGNE 27/1/22 1. (Head of the Department) 4/Prof. & Head

Signature of Indentor पाणा निवारी/Dr. Raja Tiwari (Demanding Officeras आचार्य/Associate Professor

I certify that the illiteration of supply is definitely known that the property specified brand proposed was advertages in meeting our function of supply is definitely known that the dispensed with as they would not be proposed with a supply when they would not be proposed with a supply when they would not be proposed with a supply when they would not be proposed with a supply when they would not be proposed with a supply when they would not be proposed with a supply when they would not be proposed with a supply when they would not be proposed with a supply when they would not be proposed with a supply when they would not be proposed with a supply when they would not be proposed with a supply when they were they would not be proposed with a supply when they were they will not be proposed with a supply when they were they were they will not be proposed with a supply when they were they were they were they will not be proposed with a supply when they were they were they were they were they will not be proposed with a supply when they were they were they were they will not be proposed with the will not be proposed with the supply when they were they will n ments and limited tender system could be dispensed with as they would serve no useful purpose in this particular case.

(Strike out whichever is not applicable)

Tim SPylaty/Resourch Section अभाषात्मं वह विल्ली/AliMS, Novi Dalhi a a NOV 2071



Myovatec Surgical Systems Pvt. Ltd.

A-12/42A, M.I.G. D.D.A. FLATS, KALKAJI EXTENSION, NEW DELHI-110019. INDIA

Phone: 29985846, 29980759 Fax: 91-11-29981451 E-mail: myovatec@gmail.com reception.myovatec@gmail.com



To
The HOD
Department of Plastic Surgery
AIIMS
New Delhi

Dated:-31/01/2022

Confirmation of supply for authorized agent

It is confirmed that the supplies will be executed by Myovatec Surgical Systems, Pvt. Ltd.

The exclusive authorized importer & distributor of OEM valid authority certificate from manufacturer is attached

Thanking you, Sincerely yours,

For Myovatec Surgical Systems (P) Ltd.

For Myovatec Surgical Systems From

(Authorised signatory) K

Directo-

RAJKUMAR Area: DELHI Regn. No. 6536 Exp. Dt.: 2022

ATTESTED

NOTARY PUBLIC

3 1 JAN 2022



December 2, 2021

To,
Adesh Mathur
Myovatec Surgical Systems Pvt. Ltd.
A-12/42A, Kalkaji Extension
New Delhi – 110019
(India)

Dear Sir / Madam,

Equipment Name: Venous Coupler Device for Micro venous Anastomosis

Synovis Micro Companies Alliance, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of Baxter International, Inc., declare that we are the original manufacturer of the above described product (the GEM Coupler System and Coupler implants). Synovis Micro Companies Alliance, Inc., is located at 439 Industrial Lane, Birmingham, Alabama, 35211, U.S.A., phone number +1.205.941.0111, fax number +1.205.941.1522. Director of Sales is Terry L. Harrell, terry-harrell@baxter.com.

Myovatec Surgical Systems Pvt. Ltd., is our authorized, exclusive distributor for the country of India. The authorization is valid for a period of five years through 2026.

Name: Terry L. Harrell Title: Director of Sales

Date: December 2, 2021

Signature:

ATTESTED PHOTO COPY

Notary Public, Delhi



March 2, 2021

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Effective as of 02 March, 2021, Synovis Micro Companies Alliance, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of Baxter International, Inc., at 439 Industrial Lane, Birmingham, Alabama 35211, USA, declare that Myovatec Surgical Systems Pvt. Ltd., an Indian Corporation and their designated agents, are our esteemed and exclusive distributors for the below listed products for the country of India:

GEM COUPLER System

GEM FLOWCOUPLER System

GEM MicroClips and Appliers

GEM Non Stick Bipolar Forceps

Thank you for your interest in the above products used in reconstructive microsurgical procedures.

Best Regards,

Terry L. Harrell Director of Sales

Synovis Micro Companies Alliance

Subscribed and sworn before me this 2nd day of March, 2021.

Notary Signature

Wmarz 3/2/2021

TRACIE W. MAIZE Notary Public, State of Alabams Alabama State At Lerge My Commission Expires July 13, 2022

Synovis Micro Companies Alliance

FAX: 205-314-3192 | EMAIL: SMCA Information@Baxter.com | PHONE: 800-510-3318 430 Industrial Lana Riemingham Al. 2021 1 | Sunnuis Micro Companies Alliance The Eastheidians of Rayter Inte





02 July 2021

Proprietary Certificate

We certify that the GEM™ Microvascular Anastomotic COUPLER™ manufactured of High density polyethylene (HDPE) rings, with stainless steel pins, available in variable diameters, is the proprietary product of Synovis Micro Companies Alliance, Inc., a division Synovis Life Technologies, Inc., a subsidiary of Baxter International Inc., 439 Industrial Lane, Birmingham, Alabama, 35211, U.S.A., and is exclusively imported and distributed by Myovatec Surgical Systems Pvt. Ltd., A-12/8A, Kalkaji Extension, New Delhi 110019, India.

As a responsible representative of Synovis Micro Companies Alliance, Inc., a division Synovis Life Technologies, Inc., a subsidiary of Baxter International Inc., I hereby declare that the information contained within the proprietary certificate is truthful and accurate.

Senior Manager Regulatory Affairs

Technical specifications for Venous Anastomotic Coupler (Disposable)- 10 (quantity)

- The disposable venous couplers should be able to load on Anastomotic instrument.
- These should be made of polyethylene rings with stainless steel pins.
- 3. The rings should be loaded on the inserter applicator plastic unit
- 4. The rings should be of different vessel sizes ranging from 1.0mm, 1.5mm, 2.0mm, 2.5mm, 3.0mm, 3.5mm each size ring
- 5. Should have colour coding for easy identification
- The s.s. pins in each ring Should be arranged in concentric manner & each pin should look into opposite ring pocket to perform complete coupling.